
 
 

The Excellence Network 
 
 
 

Our purpose:   

Igniting and fueling a passion for living 

life to the fullest through Learning,  

Innovation and Collaboration 
 

 

 

 

 
MEMBERS & PARTICIPANTS 

 Certified Members of The Excellence Network 

 

Center for Disability Services 

Robin Reid, CEO 

175 S. Williams St, Newark 43055 

740-344-2995 robinreid@centerds.org 

 

Consumer Support Services   

Becky Hamilton, County Director 

740-522-5464, Becky.hamilton@cssohio.org 

 

LICCO    

Mary Thompson, CEO 

mthompson@hopewellindustries.org 

600 Industrial Pkwy, Heath 43056 

 

PALS (A Chrysalis Health Company)  

Lauren Price, Director 

888-865-5828, lprice@chrysalishealth.com 

585 Industrial Pkwy, Heath 43056 
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  Participants in The Excellence Network  

 

KICKS  

Mary Spain, Director 

mary@kicksllc.com 

143 S. 29
th

 St. Newark 43055 

 

Licking County Aging Program  

Heritage Hall 

April Sharp, asharp@lcap.org 

1058 East Main Street Newark, Ohio 43055 

 

Midwest Community  

Brittany Johnson, Program Director 

(740)644-2378, brittany@midwesths.com 

30 S. 4th Street, Newark 43055 

 

SPARK  

Melissa Martin, Director  

740-587-0200, m.martin@sparkllc.org 

119 West Broadway P.O. Box 298, Granville 43023 

 

The Gathering Place 

Alyssa Golden, Executive Director 

740-975-3372, gpoflc@gmail.com  

35 Gainor Ave, Newark 43055 

 

ViaQuest Day & Employment Services 

Alex Miller, Program Development 

614 339 0808 

Alex.Miller@viaquestinc.com 

811 Greencrest Dr. Suite 100, Westerville 43081 

http://www.viaquestinc.com/specialized-services/day-employment-services/ 
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